KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.UFR II(1) 8237/14/GW

Thiruvananthapuram

Dated: 10.11.2016

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Woman Civil Excise Officer – validity of Ranked List – Erratum Notification

issued-reg.

Ref: Notification published in the Gazette dated 12.06.2014 with Cat.No. 261/2014.

In the notification with category No. 261/2014, published in the extra ordinary gazette dated 12.06.2014, for selection to the post of Women Excise Officer in the Excise Department, the clause under item 4 - Note (ii) stipulated as "the Ranked List thus published by the Commission shall remain in force for a minimum period of one year from the date of finalization of the ranked list", is corrected and the same is to be read as "The Ranked List published in pursuance to this notification shall remain in force for a minimum period of one year and a maximum period of three years provided that the list shall cease to be in force if a new Ranked List, after the minimum period of expiry of one year, is published."

The other conditions in the notification remain unchanged.

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERAL APUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION